

THE CHILDREN'S AUTHORITY (AMENDMENT) BILL, 2008

List of Amendments made in the Senate on Tuesday July 29, 2008

<u>First Column</u>	<u>Second Column</u>
Clause	Extent of Amendments
10(2)	Insert the word “ professional ” after the word “following”.
10(2A)	Delete the word “ and ” at the end of paragraph (b). <ol style="list-style-type: none">1. Delete the word “.” at the end of paragraph (c) and substitute the word “; and”.2. Insert the following after paragraph (c): <p style="text-align: center;">“(d) a representative of a Non-Governmental Organization which promotes the welfare and protection of children.”.</p>
11(2)	<ol style="list-style-type: none">1. Insert the word “professional” after the word “following”.2. Insert the words “and skills” after the word “qualifications”.
14 (1A)	<ol style="list-style-type: none">1. In line 1, delete the word “two” occurring after the word “appoint” and substitute the words “at least one”.2. Delete the words “Directors and an Assistant Director” and substitute the word “Director”.
14(b)	Delete the word “ Directors ” at the end of paragraph and substitute the word “ Director ”.
33	Delete the words “ and (2) and substituting the following subsections: ” and substitute the following: <p style="text-align: center;">“, (2) and (3) and substituting the following subsections:”.</p>
45(b)	In the new subsection (2), delete the word “ negative ” and substitute the word “ affirmative ”.

July 30, 2008